
Centre for Renewable Energy and Materials 
University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram-695581 
Email:smashibli@yahoo.com /crem@keralauniversity.ac.in 

 
QUOTATION NOTICE 

Sealed quotations are invited from the eligible firms for the supply and installation of 

LCD/LED Projector in the Centre for Renewable Energy and Materials, University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom Campus 

Documents to be submitted:  Data sheet of the items and Compliance statement, Details of 

warranty, Address and details of the firm, financial bid and any other relevant information. 

Item No: 1 

Ref.  No. CREM/Equipment/PUR/11/2023         

(1) Equipment Name:  LCD/LED Projector 

 Quantity: 1 Nos. 

Technical Specifications: 

Supply and Installation of projector with screen 

(1) Projection system :LCD/LED/DLP Technology 

(2) Light Output:3,500 Lumens/above 

(3) Lamp Life: 5000 hours 

(4) Resolution : XGA,1024 X 768 

(5) Aspect Ratio: 4:3 

(6) Connectivity :USB, HDMI in 

(7) Accessories :15Mtrs HDMI Cable, 15 Mtrs power cable, Auto Lock Pull down  

(8) Projection screen size: 7 x5 feet 

(9) Warranty 2 years for projector and 6 months or 1000 hours for lamp 

*****Note: HDMI and power cable should be routed through appropriate size of PVC 

conduit. 

Terms & Condition 

1. This Bid is single cover bid. Both Technical Bid and Financial Bid shall be 

submitted in same covers. 

2. The Bidder shall quote rate for each items in the BoQ. Incomplete BoQ is 

liable to be rejected. 

3. The bidder shall quote price in clear terms and the specification of products. 

The rates quoted must be inclusive of all taxes, cost of supply at site 

warranty and installation charges etc. 



4. The price should be quoted only in Indian rupees .The bid shall be typed and 

signed by the bidder. 

5. All the documents mentioned above shall be submitted without fail. 

6. The bidder shall visit the location before submitting the bid. Any claim after 

submitting the bid will not be allowed. 

7. Validity: The bid will be valid for 30 days from its date of opening. Further 

extension can be done by mutual consent. 

8. Delivery: The item should be delivered at Centre for Renewable Energy and Materials, CLIF 

Annexe, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus  

9. Installation and Commissioning: The items shall be installed and 

commissioned at the Centre for Renewable Energy and Materials, CLIF Annexe, University of Kerala, 

Kariavattom Campus  

10. Period of Completion: The work shall be completed within a period 15 days 

from date receipt of the work order. 

11. Payment: The payment will be released only after inspecting the equipment 

and satisfy that the supply is as per the requirements and on the basis of 

actual quantity executed. The payment will be made after successful 

completion period and on producing invoice in duplicate. 

12. Warranty/ Guarantee:  The supplier shall guarantee to repair/replace the 

items or its part –if found defective within the warranty period of two year 

for projector and 6 months for lamp. The entire expenditure for 

repair/replace the item in this regard shall be borne by the supplier. Warranty 

shall be applicable for entire item. 

13. In case of dispute arises, the decision of University authority shall be final and 

binding on bidders. 

14. The undersigned reserves the right to reject or accept any or all the tenders 

received fully or partly without assigning any reason thereof. 

15. General rules relating to purchase of materials/equipments will also 

applicable to this tender. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

****The envelope containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Quotation for 

the supply of LCD/LED Projector “ and should be addressed to Hon. Director, Centre for Renewable 

Energy and Materials,  CLIF Annexe, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus-695 581, Kerala on 

or before 31/01/2023 at 3.00 p.m. 

****Intending tenderers may submit the quotations on their own 

papers. The last date and time for receipt of quotation is on 03.02.2023. 

Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened in the 

presence of such tenderers or their authorized representatives and officials who may 

be present at that time. 

 

Sd/- 

Hon. Director  

Centre for Renewable Energy and Materials,   

CLIF Annexe, University of Kerala, Kariavattom Campus-695 581 


